OP \$40.00 5854747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QINGDAO BILISI HAIR PRODUCTS LIMITED		05/19/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WENYU HUANG	
Street Address:	27-1 Zhaodong Street, Heping District	
City:	Shenyang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	110001	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5854747	ALIBLISSWIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bjspbrand@126.com
Correspondent Name: WENYU HUANG

Address Line 1: 27-1 Zhaodong Street, Heping District

Address Line 4: Shenyang, CHINA 110001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENYU HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/WENYU HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALIBLISSWIG-Trademark transfer#page1.tif source=ALIBLISSWIG-Trademark transfer#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0173

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Trademark assignment") by and between QINGDAO BILISI HAIR PRODUCTS LIMITED limited company (ltd.) Residing at NO. 140427, OFFICE ROOM 825, NO. 1 BLDG. NO. 205, ZHENGYANG RD., CHENGYANG DIST. QINGDAO CHINA 266109(hereinafter Referred to as "the Assignor") and WENYU HUANG, Residing at 27-1 Zhaodong Street, Heping District, Shenyang City ,a Chinese citizen (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, (a) Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) and/or trademark application(s) listed on Schedule "A" hereto, and the common law rights thereto (the "Mark") together with all the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the said. Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business and/or goods or services symbolized by the mark, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, including, without limitation, the right to register, pursue, maintain and renew the registrations of or application for the Mark, the right to recover for past infringement and to make application or institute suit therefor against any infringers.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply for and obtain the Mark, perfect it and file for the recordation of this Assignment. The Assignor agrees that it shall, without consideration, promptly and duly cause to performed such lawful acts and execution of any other documents as the Assignee may reasonably request in order for the Assignee to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment and to permit the Assignee to be duly recorded in each office, bureau and tribunal in the appropriate jurisdiction as the registered owner or proprietor of each of the rights hereby assigned. Such instruments and documents shall include, without limitation, affidavits, including affidavits of use, and other documents for filing in such jurisdictions as the Assignee may from time to time re1. reasonably request.

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that the Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0174 will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith.

AND it is further covenanted and agreed that Assignor will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to said Mark and the history thereof known to said Assignor and testify as to the same in any legal proceeding when requested to do so, sign all lawful papers, execute an necessary assignment papers to cause any trademarks to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, perfect title in and enforce proper protection for said Mark in the United States and in ant and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to he executed by its proper officer there unto duly authorized, and its corporation Seal to be affixed by the authority, this DATEth day of MONTH, YEAR (Effective Date").

Assignor: QINGDAO BILISI HAIR PRODUCTS LIMITED limited company (ltd.)

President Name: Xiujie Zhang

BY: Xinjie Thang (SIGNATURE

Date: 17 May 2021

Assignee: WENYU HUANG

by: Wenyn Huang (signature

Date:17 May 2021

Schedule "A"

Country	Mark	Status	Registration	Goods and services
			Number and Date	
United	ALIBLISENVIC	REGISTERE	5854747	026class: False beards; False hair; False
States	ALIBLISSWIG	D	September 10,	moustaches; Hair extensions; Toupees; Wigs;
	ALIBLISSWIG		2019	Wigs, hairpieces, and add-in and add-on hair
				accessories constructed primarily of synthetic
				and/or human hair.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 05/19/2021